4/3/23, 11:45 AM Mail - Perez, Chris - Outlook

Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>

To: Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>;Barnett, Joseph R <joseph_barnett@fws.gov>;DelLaGarza, Imer
<Imer_DelaGarza@fws.gov>;Gardiner, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>;0rms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov>;Reyes, Ernesto
<ernesto_reyes@fws.gov>

Ok, so those readings were taken from exactly 3 miles away from the source. Highest reading 110db.
Ok, so for perspective, this is equivalent to a jackhammer or power saw but below a thunder clap.

From: Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 10:35 AM

To: Barnett, Joseph R <joseph_barnett@fws.gov>; DeLaGarza, Imer <Imer_DelaGarza@fws.gov>; Perez, Chris
<chris_perez@fws.gov>; Gardiner, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Orms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov>; Reyes,
Ernesto <ernesto_reyes@fws.gov>

Subject: Sound meter readings from 31 engine static fire

Stephanie Bilodeau

Wildlife Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Lower Rio Grande Valley NWR
3325 Green Jay Rd.

Alamo, TX 78516

Mobile: (802) 309-5171
Office: (956) 784-7512
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